Dongguan Liesheng Electronics Co., Ltd.

Date: 2021-7-28

Federal Communications Commission

To Whom It May Concern:

The letter grants authorization for representative of <u>Dongguan Liesheng Electronic Co., Ltd.</u>to apply the FCC for a change in identification. This authorization applies to <u>Dongguan Liesheng Electronic</u> <u>Co., Ltd.</u> FCC ID: <u>2AMQ6-LS09A</u> granted on <u>06/15/2021</u>, The equipment is electrically identical.

We are aware <u>Dongguan Liesheng Electronic Co., Ltd.</u> that intends to market the above referenced product under FCC ID: <u>2AMQ6-LS09B</u>

The only change being the appearance, model No, and FCC ID number on the device.

The original test results, technical information and relevant documents continue to be representative of and applicable to the change ID equipment.

Should there be any question, please feel free to contact us.

Client's signature:

Aply shang

Client's name / title: Abby Zhang/Certification manager

Telephone: 13827246882

Email: abbyzhang@haylou.com

Company name: Dongguan Liesheng Electronic Co., Ltd.

Address: Room 401-410, Building 1, No.86 Hongtu Road, Nancheng District, Dongguan City, Guangdong, China.